SCAN16602
Low Voltage Universal 16-bit IEEE 1149.1 Bus
Transceiver with TRI-STATE® Outputs
General Description
The SCAN16602 is a high speed, low-power universal bus
transceiver featuring data inputs organized into two 8-bit
bytes with separate output enable and latch enable control
signals. The byte-wide output enable controls are compli-

Refer to National’s website for IBIS models at http://www.national.com/scan
Device ID Register
Ordering Code Features Device ID Manufacturer & LSB
SCAN16602SM No bus hold, no series resistor FC30 01F
SCANH16602SM With bus hold only FC31 01F
SCAN162602SM With 25Ω series resistors in outputs FC32 01F
SCANH162602SM With 25Ω series resistors and bus hold FC33 01F
S
C
A
N